EXPLANATORY COVER SHEET

COUNCILMAN'S BILL NO. <u>CB-1605</u>

SPONSOR: MAYOR NOVAK & COUNCIL MEMBER MONROE

TITLE: A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 7-8-2 OF THE

NORTHGLENN MUNICIPAL CODE RELATING TO PERSONS DRIVING

MOTOR VEHICLES WITHOUT DRIVING PRIVILEGES.

PURPOSE: THIS ORDINANCE ELIMINATES THE CONFLICT BETWEEN C.R.S. § 42-

2-138 AND THE CURRENT SECTION 7-8-2 OF THE NORTHGLENN MUNICIPAL CODE, BY INCLUDING THE REQUIREMENT THAT A DRIVER "KNOW" THAT HE OR SHE IS DRIVING WHILE HIS OR HER

LICENSE IS UNDER RESTRAINT IN SECTION 7-8-2.

ADDITIONAL EXPLANATORY REMARKS:

SPONSORED BY: MAYOR NOVAK & COUNCIL MEMBER MONROE

COUNCILMAN'S BILL	ORDINANCE NO.
No. <u>CB-1605</u> Series of 2007	Series of 2007
	ENDING SECTION 7-8-2 OF THE NORTHGLENN PERSONS DRIVING MOTOR VEHICLES WITHOUT
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE C COLORADO, THAT:	CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN,
<u>Section 1</u> . Section 7-8-2, entit amended to read as follows:	eled Driving After Revocation Prohibited, is hereby
of the City of Northglenn WITH OR PRIVILEGE TO DRIVE Herivileges have been restrained	on to operate any motor vehicle on public rights-of-way H KNOWLEDGE THAT SUCH PERSON'S LICENSE HAS when such person's operator's license or driving by the Department, or WITH KNOWLEDGE THAT and to be a Habitual Traffic Offender by the Department pursuant to C.R.S. § 42-2-205.
INTRODUCED, READ AND OI 2007.	RDERED POSTED this day of,
A PERSONAL COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor
ATTEST:	
DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC City Clerk	
PASSED ON SECOND AND FI	NAL READING this day of,
	KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC City Clerk	COREY Y. HOFFMANN City Attorney